
Jan, 1989

wmmmm

TME 600

PARTS LIST



TME-600 GENERAL VIEW E-l

84) C82)(81)(80)U9

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



^  S t
06/21/89

TME mMm)

INDEX NO. JAPANESE

(

(

MEOl-000

MEOl-001

MEOl-002

MEOl-003

MEOl-004

MEOl-005

MEOl-006

MEOl-007

MEOl-008

MEOl-009

MEOl-010

MEOl-011

MEOl-012

MEOl-013

MEOl-014

MEOl-015

MEOl-016

MEOl-017

MEOl-018

MEOl-019

MEOl-020

MEOl-021

MEOl-022

MEOl-023

MEOl-024

MEOl-025

MEOl-026

MEOl-027

MEOl-028

MEOl-029

MEOl-030

MEOl-031

MEOl-032

MEOl-033

MEOl-034

MEOl-035

MEOl-036

MEOl-037

MEOl-038

MEOl-039

MEOl-040

MEOl-041

MEOl-042

MEOl-043

MEOl-044

MEOl-045

MEOl-046

MEOl-047

MEOl-048

MEOl-049

^ 9 ,y 5^
^ —

7ti

^ —

—

TME:^ E
Dffl

BSI

V y
^*7 y
r '\^ ̂  y

X 7* y >
¥ "7 7 5^
A ft 5^#
X 7* y 7
¥77-7

Aft
X 7* y 7
¥ 7 7 7
A ft y- 7
NO. 1 r -
N0.2T -
NO. 3r -
NO.Sr —
N0.8f -
NO. llT -
T - 7* ;i'

NO. 1 T - 7"
no.27' - 7* ;p
N0.3r -y )l

•V —

7 •*- —

7 ̂ —

A
y 7
^ —

h
7* ;i' ̂  A
7';P $ X
7*/P ̂  X
7" 5c Jt
7' ^
- 7' ;p i ;!

7 -V —

-y X
^ A 7
ft 7 h
X  7 h /-K
7 h

«■ A- -f 7* ± ^
*T 31 T /N* ^ 7*
*T A* -r 7* 5 tt

ft A # /-K h
7 -f K 7 •I,' 7 h
7  K 7 ■*' 7 h
6  7 3 -f 7 h
ft y* 7 h
ft y* 7 h

xj'vhsK'n'h

vig ®
577^-7-
^-7-7*-y-
A ft y- 7 h

ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIl

8S011 PlIL Vl IL11 Cf tv/\ Li VLiLrV — — — — — — — —

stand TME-8001 ME080100000Q 8S01
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5*5L SSS20S0SCC00 8S01
Spring Washer MS 8601
Plain Washer MS 8601
Flat Fillister Head Screw 9/64#40#SL SM01090SSA00 8601
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8*30L SSS20830CC00 8601
Spring Washer M8 8601
Plain Washer M8 8601
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6=l:2SL SS62062SCC00 8601
Spring Washer MB 8601
Plain Washer MS 8601
Countersunk Head Screw M4*12L SS100412SD00 8601
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M10*3SL SS62103SCC00 8601
Spring Washer MIO 8601
Plain Washer MIO 8601
Hexagon Nut MIO 8601
No.l Table Support TME-8002 ME0822000000 8601
No.2 Table Support TME-8003 ME0823O0UO0O 8601
No.3 Table Support TME-8004 ME0824000000 8601
No.5 Table Support TME-800S ME0827000000 8601
No.8 Table Support TME-8009 ME082S000000 8601
No.11 Table Support TME-8012 MM 8601
Table TME-801S ME080200###* MM 8601
Shelf Plate TME-801S ME080300**»# MM 8601
No.l Table Lid TME-8017 ME0804000000 8601
No.2 Table Lid TME-8018 ME080S00**** MM 8601
No.3 Table Lid TME-8019 ME080S000000 8601
Wood Screw 3P»SL 8601
Stand Side Plate TME-8020 8601
Table Support Stud Bolt TME-8021 ME08070000Q0 8601
Countersunk Head Screw MS#1SL SSIOOSISCCOO 8601
Hexagon Nut M8 8601
Stand Stud Bolt TME-8022 ME0808000000 8601
Wiring Duct TME-8023 ME080900***4: MM 8601
Fluorescent Lamp Pipe Base TME-8024 ME0810000000 8601
Fluorescent Lamp Stand Pipe EF-8022 EF0812000000 8601
Fluorescent Lamp Pipe Support EF-8023 EF0813000000 8601
Fluorescent Lamp EF7401000000 8601
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6«20L SS620S2OCC00 8601
Slide Shaft A TME-8032 ME0814A0**## MM 8601
Slide Shaft B TME-8033 ME0814B0**4:4i MM 8601
MS Joint EF-8042 EF0827000000 8601
Hexagon Nut MS 8601

^  Hexagon Nut MS ( it ) 8601
8601

TAJIMA Brand Name Plate EF-8024 EF0814000000 8601
Main Shaft Motor EF6204000000 8601
Motor Pulley TME-8041 EF0113000000 8601
Hexagon Nut M104:pi.0 8601

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



— S/ S ̂ 2
06/21/89

TME )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH

(

PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY

/~!C5o Of/ yff}£

MEOl-050 8601
MEOl-051 8601
MEOl-052 8601
MEOl-053 8601
MEOl-054 n — X -f 7 A Bar Switch EG1109100000 8601
MEOl-055 /\' — X -r 7 A Bar Switch Support EF1108000000 8601
MEOl-056 % ̂ Wood Screw 5P*15L 8601
MEOl-057 Console Panel EF5200000000 8601
MEOl-058 mr?£ X y'C A A Console Panel Stand Pipe THE-8054 ME0817000000 8601
MEOl-059 A X A 7 A 7 h Console Panel Stand Bracket TME-8055 ME0818000000 8601

MEOI-060 iL X — X Console Panel Stand Base TME-8056 8601
MEOl-061 A ft A .A }V Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5»20L SS620520CC00 8601

MEOl-062 A ft A )l h Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5*10L SS620510CC0O 8601

MEOl-063 A ft A /A )V h Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6*10L SS620610CCOO 8601

MEOl-064 m&i N Adjusting Bolt TME-8063 ME0819000000 8601

MEOl-065 hs {■t Adjusting Bolt Holder EF-8020 8601
MEOl-066 mm .£a

□ A 7 A 7 Tension Base Bracket TME-9001 8601
MEOl-067

- a — ■t 7 N Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M6»6L SS820606TN00 8601
MEOl-068 Thread Course TME-9006 MM 8601
MEOl-069 ^51 T M Thread Stand Plate TME-9007 MM 8601
ME01-07Q Round Head Screw M4*10L 8601
MEOl-071 3p rj •V ~- Plain Washer M4 8601
MEOl-072 iL T Thread Stand Shaft EF-9037 EF0937A00000 8601
HEOl-073 S' Round Head Screw M5*8L 8601
MEOl-074 ^ iL T Thread Stand Stud EF-9039 EF0939000000 8601
MEOl-075 A ft A 7 h Hexagon Nut M5 8601
MEOl-076 Plastic Thread Guide EF0942000000 8601
MEOl-077 A ft A 7 h Hexagon Nut 11/64*40 8601
MEOl-078 % 5 Thread Course Thread Guide EF-9044 EF0912000C00 8601
MEOl-079 A Thread Course Tension Stud EF-9046 EF0914000000 8601
MEOl-080 7 X h A 7 Felt Packing EF-9004 EFQ9Q4000000 8601
MEOl-081 A im Thread Course Tension Disk EF-9045 EF0913000000 8601
MEOl-082 Thread Course Tension Spring EF-9047 EF0915000000 8601
MEOl-083 8601
MEOl-084 mm Adjusting Screw EF-9009 EF0909000000. 8601
MEOl-085 A 7 Tapping Screw 5P 8601
MEOl-086 T 7 X )V h Thread Stand Felt EF-9040 EF0940000000 8601
MEOl-087 A ft A 7 h Hexagon Nut M20 8601
•MEOl-088 A A Vibration-preventive Rubber EF-8172 EF0833AOOOOO 8601
MEOl-089 ;u /•( 7 7 7 Panel Buffer Card EF5202000000 8601
MEOl-090 A ft ;i/ V ( A ) Hexagon Bolt (High-tensile) M10*35L SS931035TN00 8601

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



TME-600 MAIN SHAFT DRIVE E-2

17 16

22 21

0

(§)—<^
Q

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



^  S ̂
06/21/89

TME IB )

INDEX NO, JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02

ME02-

ME02

ME02

ME02-

ME02

ME02-

ME02-

-000

-001

-002

-003

-004

-005

-006

-007

-008

-009

-010

-Oil

-012

-013

-014

-015

-016

-017

-018

-019

-020

-021

-022

-023

-024

-025

-026

-027

-028

-029

-030

-031

-032

-033

-034

-035

-036

-037

-038

-039

-040

-041

-042

-043

-044

-045

-046

-047

-048

-049

MAIN SHAFT DRIVE SYSTEM

— D — -ir 'y h
T - y\* — t: 7

7 < K -7 - 7* - 'J -
«£ Sj 7* - V -
ft
V  ̂1/ h
V ̂  h

ft 7: # 'K h
77*V>7'7 7S^ -y-
¥ 7 7 "V —

A ft 5^ .K VP h
77*y>7'7 7 2/i'--
¥ 7 7 -V —
A ft 7: VP h
> ̂  # T - V\- - >
A ft 7: VP p
^772/^ —

12P:«7 7 -

r72'377' — y—fil
/I; — n — -fe 7 h
- n — -fe 7 h

^ 7 7* y > y
.1; — o - -fe 7 P
X77-^<-7'^7 7
Aft7^#.KVP p

¥ ^ 2V
¥ 7 7 2^ 7 -
Jilt

S ̂ — 7 B
S B
s ̂ - 7 va ̂  v\*
ft 7: VP P

A ft y* 7 P
A ft 7t ft VP p
77*y77'7 7 2/ -V-
¥ 7 7 2/ -Y —

Main Shaft B

Joint Grip
Porcelain'Enameled Set Screw
Taper Pin
Idler Pulley
Driven Pulley
Angle Indicator Disk
V Belt

V Belt

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Washer
Plain Washer

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Washer
Plain Washer

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Screwed Taper Pin
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Plain Washer

12mm Dia. Collar

Tension Pulley Shaft
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw

Coupling
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw

Encoder Bracket

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw

Flat Fillister Head Screw

Plain Washer

Angle Pointer

Bearing Case Base B
Bearing Case B
Bearing Case Base Cover
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw

Hexagon Nut

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Washer
Plain Washer

TME-8035

TME-8066

M6*6L

4P»25L

TME-8042

TME-8043

TME-8044

A-31

A-44

M8*25L

M8

M8

M6*25L

M6

M6

M6*15L

5P#35L

M3»5L

M3

TME-8048

TME-8049

M4#5L

M6#10L

ML-27-6

M2.5

TME-8050

M6'<'12L

9/64»40#5L
M4

TME-8057

TME-8059

TME-8060

TME-8061

M5#5L

M6

M5»20L

M5

M5

ME-020900

SS620825CC00

SS620625CC00

SS620615CC00

SS620305CC00

SS620612CC00

ME0212000000

SS620505CC00

SS620520CC00

— 8601

8601

MM 8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



(

06/21/89

TME la M )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY

ME02-050 - ± ii) X h Cover Stopper Stud CM-8051 8601
ME02-051 h Main Shaft TME-8034 MM 8601
ME02-052 7* — ^ — X Pulley Cover Base MS-8011 ME0204000000 8601
ME02-053 Bearing Case Plate CM-8049 8601
ME02-054 ^7 f) y ir ti y - Bearing Collar CM-8048 ME0203000000 8601
ME02-055 ^ 7 y > y Bearing #6904 690400000000 8601
ME02-056 7 -i K-5-®l(^Xr — Idler Attaching Stay CM-8054 8601
ME02-057 V—X>3 — 7'- Rotary Encoder RH-1000-05SA 8601
ME02-058

a Encoder Attaching Base CM-8050 8601
ME02-059 7 - y - ;«7 /\' - Pulley Cover MS-8009 8601
ME02-060 h -7 X ^ s; Truss Head Screw M5*10L 8601
ME02-061 7 < K 7 - Z'? - Idler Cover MS-8010 8601
ME02-062 ;<7 -'N' — ± n — y y h Cover Stopper Knurled Screw EF-3046 EF0306000000 8601
ME02-063 f y y a y y u y Tension Block CM-8052 8601
ME02-064 n  h Presser Bolt CM-8053 8601
ME02-065 - - K ;p ̂  7 y > 7" Needle Bearing TA1220 8601
ME02-066 X-7X Thrust Washer 12P 8601
ME02-067 A n 7: h Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5#15L SS620515CC00 8601

(

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



(09)-©
—©

6 )aiX00(99)(S)ai)r6

l&I

m

e-3 IAI31SAS 30NVHO HOnOO 009-31/\IX

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



- e; S ̂
06/21/89

TME 10 )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY

ME03-000 COLOR CHANGE SYSTEM 8601
ME03-001 X > S' X Color Change Box EF-4001600 EF040100#### NN 8601
ME03-002 A ̂  H Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8*25L SS620825CC00 8601
ME03-003 Spring Washer M8 8601
ME03-004 Jp r; ,y j/ ^ _ Plain Washer M8 8601
ME03-005 X 7 -r jn 7. Slide Boss EF-4002 EF0402000000 8601
ME03-006 tl y' Cam Pin EF-4003 EF0403000000 8601
ME03-007 tl A u a Cam Roller EF-4004 EF0404000000 8601
ME03-008 E i; > E-Ring E-3 8601
ME03-009 A  "if 7 h Hexagon Nut MS 8601
ME03-010 Jp »7 ,y ^ — Plain Washer MS 8601
ME03-011 X > 5^ ̂  A Color Change Cam EF-4005 EF040500#### NN 8601
ME03-012 A  7^ .K P Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6*8L SS620608CC00 8601
ME03-013 7j A ■Y 7 p Cam Shaft EF-4006 EF040600#### NN 8601
ME03-014  h- AV Y 7 hffl7*7$^a Cam Shaft Bushing EF-4007 EF0407000000 8601
ME03-015 Y 'y y7 V Guide Shaft EF-4008 EF040800#### NN 8601
ME03-016 Xv-Y Y i/ Y 7 Y Slide Shaft EF-4009 EF040900#### NN 8601
ME03-017 7 7" V 7 ir 7 7 ^ Y - Spring Washer MS 8601
ME03-018 /tx — n — -fe 7 P Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M4*6L SS820406TN00 8601
ME03-019 A ^ ̂  s; Round Head Screw M5#50L SS410550SD00 8601
ME03-020 7 7' V y ^ 7 7 ^y Y - Spring Washer M5 8601
ME03-021 ^ 7 7 y Y — Plain Washer M5 8601
ME03-022 ^ - iJ' - ̂  "V' Motor Gear EF-4010 EF0410000000 8601
ME03-023 /t» — D - -t: 7 h Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5*6L SS820506TN00 8601
ME03-024 Position Detecting Drive Gear EF-4011 EF0411000000 8601
ME03-025 HI te ® s& Half-turn Drive Gear EF-4012 EF0412000000 8601
ME03-026 Position Detecting Gear EF-4013 EF0413000000 8601
ME03-027 Half-turn Gear EF-4014 EF0414000000 8601
ME03-028 ip Hlte ^ r 7 2^ a Half-turn Gear Bushing EF-4015 EF0415000000 8601
ME03-029 ipEiiK;^'r7f- :<i7- Half-turn Switch Collar EF-4016 EF0416000000 8601
ME03-030 Position Detecting Gear Pin EF-4017 EF0417000000 8601
ME03-031 A  "f 7 K Hexagon Nut M8 8601
ME03-032 SP7J 7 - 8mm Dia. Collar EF-4018 EF0418000000 8601
ME03-033 E V y if E-Ring E-10 8601
ME03-034 mm Position Detecting Card EF-4019 EF7102000000 8601
ME03-035 y Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4#15L SS620415CCb0 8601
ME03-036 7 7" v y if 7 7 y Y - Spring Washer M4 8601
ME03-037 Sf 7 7 y Y ^ Plain Washer M4 8601
ME03-038 7* '; > hSlgX^-1f- A PC Board Spacer A EF-4020 EF0420000000 8601
ME03-039 7" '; > B PC Board Spacer B EF-4021 EF0421000000 8601
ME03-040 $t fit [B Hi A' - Position Detecting Lever EF-4022 EF0422000000 8601
ME03-041 ¥ ^ y Flat Fillister Head Screw M4*5L 8601
ME03-042 "j- X y y t! — 7' 7 7" 7 h Change Cover Bracket EF-4026 EF0424000000 8601
ME03-043 ^  — ± Cover Stopper EF-9032 EF0431A00000 8601
ME03-044 f- 3. y y - 7 - Color Change Motor 3RK-15GK-C2 EF7101000000 8601
ME03-045 ^ il' A 7 K t Gear Head ' 3GK-18K 3GK0180K0000 8601
ME03-046 Model Name Plate TME-4002 ME040200#### NN 8601
ME03-047 ffi IS ± Jti 2/ Face Plate Set Screw 9/64#40»6L SM200906SA00 8601
ME03-048 f-iyj/* 7* vi-'j h Change Box Attaching Bracket TME-4001 ME0401000000 8601
ME03-049 A ft 7t # .K h Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8*30L SS620830CC00 8601

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



(

^ — i/ B
06/21/89

TME A»-->»vxh(|ir IH M )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY

ME03-050 A ft h Hexagon Nut M8 8601
ME03-051 H  M U 15 Reinforcing Bridge Plate TME-4003 ME0403000000 8601
ME03-052 A ft 5^ # .K h Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6*20L SS620620CCOO 8601
ME03-053 8601
ME03-054 n - 7 - Roller EF-4035 EF0425000000 8601
ME03-055 Belt EF-4036600 EF042600#### NN 8601
ME03-056 D — 7 — ̂ Roller Base EF-4037 EF0427000000 8601
ME03-057 D - "7 - t: > Roller Pin EF-4038 EF0428000000 8601
ME03-058 h M r tfi Belt Joint Plate EF-4039 EF04290Q0000 8601
ME03-059 ^ - X ffl SiJ ■7 — Base Split Collar EF-4040 EF0430000000 8601
ME03-060 A -f :f Round Head Screw M4*6L SS410406SD00 8601
ME03-061 A ft A ft '-K h Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M3*6L SS620306CC00 8601
ME03-062 A ft A # K Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M3*4L SS620304CCOO 8601
ME03-063 ¥ 7 7 5^ -v — Plain Washer M3 8601
ME03-064 A ft A ft h Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M3+20L SS620320CCQ0 8601
ME03-065 ;<7 A 3 a -b 7 h Cam Roller Set EF-4004S EF0404S00000 8601
ME03-066 i; - 7 ^ 7 i; > y Linear Braring LME122232 LME122232000 8601

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



TME-eOO ARM-1 E-4

60 51 58 57

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



— 5/ S ̂
06/21/89

THE IH ̂  fig )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH

(

(

ME04-000 7 - A 1  ( 5 - 2
ME04-001 7-L

ME04-002 -y N
ME04-003 -7 — X

ME04-004 y

ME04-005

MEU4-006

ME04-007

ME04-008 MS ̂± It) y
ME04-009 T  > BU

ME04-010

ME04-01I TH ̂ y —

ME04-012 T «l > )V ft
ME04-013 y ■7 m
ME04-014 y ^ y
ME04-015 A y ^ y
ME04-016 A y ^ y
ME04-0I7 ^  7 - X A
ME04-018 ¥ 'b ^ y
ME04-019 •7 m T
ME04-020 Si *6 ^ T
ME04-021 nn ^ ±
HE04-022 If m m ±
ME04-023
ME04-024 ± is y —
ME04-025 ±i!!i
ME04-026 ±  ̂ ft
ME04-027 ± ^
ME04-028 ±$iJ >
ME04-029 A  7^ .If h
ME04-030 t} •*r m M A
ME04-031 m i) A
ME04-032 mxti X ^ — •9- -
ME04-033
ME04-034 SO' ^ y y
ME04-035 A y ^
ME04-036 ^ A ± 80 ^
ME04-037 & M •'J^ ^ y
ME04-038
ME04-039 y
HE04-040 y 7*
ME04-041 □ - K ^ "7 y T
ME04-042 A ft 7^ .-Jf )V h
ME04-043
ME04-044 /t« - n - -t y V
ME04-045 T - -'N* - f y
ME04-046 A ft .If )V H
ME04-047 A ft 7^ H in V
ME04-048 y y j -f K
ME04-049

B S ) -- ARM I (TYPE 5-2B)
Arm

Arm Bed
Bobbin Case -
Bobbin
Rotary Hook
Rotary Hopk Set Screw
Rotary Hook Support
Rotary Hoqk Support Set Screw
Oscillating Shaft Bushing, Front
Oscillating Shaft
Oscillating Shaft Collar
Oscillating Shaft Bushing, Rear
Oscillating Shaft Bevel Gear
Slotted Screw
Slotted Screw .
Slotted Screw D/Aff/OiiS 26X^1°
Gear Case A
Flat Fillister Head Screw
Vertical Shaft Bevel Gear, Lower
Vertical Shaft Bushing, Lower
Vertical Shaft Bushing, Upper
Vertical Shaft Bevel Gear, Upper
Vertical Shaft
Arm Shaft Collar
Arm Shaft
Arm Shaft Bushing, Rear
Arm Shaft Bushing, Middle
Arm Shaft Bushing, Front
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Arm Shaft Bevel Gear A
Take-up Lever Drive Cam
Quenched Spacer

90-degrees Crank
Slotted Screw
Cam Set Screw
Counterclockwise Countersunk Head Screw
Needle Plate
Needle Plate Set Screw
Oil Cap
Cord Cramp
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Flat Fillister Head Screw
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw

' Taper Pin
Hexagon Bolt
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Solenoid

PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODI

8601
TME-5001 ME0501000000 8601
TME-5002 ME0502000000 8601
TME-5003 ME050300#*»» MM 8601
TME-5004 ME050400**** MM 8601
TME-5005 ME050500**** MM 8601
TME-5006 SM60n05THOO 8601
TME-5007 EF021000***» MM 8601
11/64«40»12L SM601I08TH00 8601
TME-5008 ME0508000000 8601
TME-5009 ME0509000000 8601
TME-5010 ME0510000000 8601
TME-5011 ME0511000000 8601
TME-5012 ME0512000000 8601
15/64»28#17L SM821517TN00 8601
J/4*40*5L SM821605TN00 8601
1/4*40»6L SM821606TN00 8601
TME-5013 ME0513000000 8601
9/32*28» SM601824CC00 8601
TME-5014 ME0514000000 8601
TME-5015 ME0515000000 8601
TME-5016 ME0516000000 8601
TME-5017 ME0517000000 8601
TME-5018 ME0518000000 8601
TME-5019 ME0519000000 8601
TME-5020 ME0520000000 8601
TME-5021 ME0521000000 8601
TME-5022 ME0522000000 8601
TME-5023 ME0523000000 8601
M6*8L SS620608CC00 8601
TME-5026 ME0526000000 8601
TME-5024 ME0524000000 8601
TME-5025 ME0525000000 8601

TME-5038 ME053800000p 8601
15/64*28*10L 8601
9/32»28» ME0560000000 8601
9/64*40#12L 8601
TME-5027 ME052700»»»» MM 8601
U/64»40# SM20ni5CA00 8601
TME-5066 ME0554000000 8601
EF-5024 ME0556000000 8601
M4*8L SS620408CC00 8601
9/64*40*6L SM6O0906SA00 8601
M5#20L SS820520TN00 8601
6P#25L 8601
M10#30L SS931030CZ00 8601
H12*30L SS621230CC00 8601
TME-5049 EF680I000000 8601

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



06/21/89

THE A* IB jr-t M )

(

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIl

ME04-050

ME04-051 X h A- - A ̂ stopper Plate Spring TME-5052 ME0544000000 8601
ME04-052 Clutch Knurled Screw EF-5044 EF0539000000 8601
ME04-053 -7 «y ^ f > Clutch Pin EF-5045 EF0540000000 8601
ME04-054 A  «y h Hexagon Nut M9#P0.75 8601
ME04-055 ^ 'y "j t/ — Plain Washer M4 8601
ME04-056 A ft A N Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4*6L SS620406CC00 8601
ME04-057 A ̂  ̂ e; Round Head Screw M3»5L SS410305SD00 8601
ME04-058 ¥ >7 7 - Plain Washer M3 8601
ME04-059 - -fe 7 h Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M3*3L SS820303TN00 8601
ME04-06Q E V > if E-Ring E-5 8601
ME04-061 14 S ?H Main Shaft Gear Box TME-506I ME0549000000 8601
ME04-062 ± w ̂  -y- ffi m B Arm Shaft Bevel Gear B TME-5062 ME0550000000 8601
ME04-063 Arm Shaft Drive Bevel Gear TME-5063 HE0551000000 8601
ME04-064 Gear Stopper Split Collar TME-5064 ME0552000000 8601
HE04-065 A ft A ft tc /I' h Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6»30L SS620630CC00 8601
ME04-066 7, 7" <) > if *7 V 'y ̂  - Spring Washer MS 8601
ME04-067 ¥ "7 7 i/ - Plain Washer MS 8601
ME04-068 A ft A fl f Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8*30L SS62083OCC00 8601
ME04-069 X r •/ > y -7 «y ^ - Spring Washer M8 8601
ME04-070 ¥ 7 <y — Plain Washer M8 8601
ME04-071 A ft A h Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5*15L SS620515CC00 8601
ME04-072 vA — □ — -fe ^y h Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M6*6L SS820S0STN00 8601
ME04-073 5^ m Arm Top Cover TME-5065 ME0553000000 8601
ME04-074 A ft A '-K h Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5»20L SSS20520CC00 8601
ME04-075 8601
ME04-076 8601
ME04-077 - X B Gear Case B TME-5074 ME0559000000 8601
ME04-078 V  / -f K J?7 ys' ~ -t »y h Solenoid Cover Set TME-5051S ME0543SOOOOO 8601
ME04-079 ^ S It Needle Plate Hole Collar EF-2007 EF0202200000 8601
ME04-080 - yp Seal EF-2011 EF0202300000 8601
ME04-081 yuyw-h- »A* - Solenoid Cover TME-50511 ME0543000000
ME04-082 y^y-^ h* 77-7 h Solenoid Bracket TME-50501 ME0542000000
ME04-083 3:*yf-fyy pvh* Connecting Bod TME-50281 ME0528000000

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



TME-600 ARM-1 E-5

15 2

51 52 53

n  o

rAMMA-
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



- i; s ̂ 1
06/21/89

TME IH )

INDEX NO, JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) FART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY

(

(

MEGS-

MEGS-

MEGS-

ME05-

MEGS-

MEGS-

MEGS-

MEGS-

MEGS-

MEGS-

MEG5-

MEG5-

MEGS-

MEG5-

MEGS-

ME05-

MEG5-

MEG5-

MEG5-

MEG5-

MEG5-

MEG5-

MEOS-

ME05-

MEGS-

MEGS-

MEGS-

ME05-

ME05-

MEG5-

MEOS-

ME05-

MEG5-

MEGS-

MEOS-

MEG5-

MEOS-

MEG5-

ME05-

MEG5-

ME05-

ME05-

MEG5-

MEG5-

ME05-

MEOS-

MEG5-

ME05-

MEG5-

MEG5-

-000

-001

•002

•003

•004

•005

-006

-007

•008

•009

-010

011

012

•013

014

015

016

017

018

019

020

021

022

023

024

025

026

027

028

029

030

031

032

033

034

035

036

037

038

039

040

041

042

043

044

045

046

047

048

049

•K

( 5 - 2 B S ) —

% -7 —

Ts n "A h
E  y

A 3 n -b
s $f
'y' l\' 4

a ̂
It ̂  ± T SB

/■< — -fe
,y h

vy I-

ARM II (TYPE 5-2B) -- — 8601
Needle Bar Drive Shaft TME-5029 ME0529000000 8601
Take-up Lever Gear Base TME-5030 ME0S30000000 8601
Take-up Lever Drive Lever TME-5031 ME0S31000000 8601
Take-up Lever Drive Shaft Base TME-5032 HE0532000000 8601
Bearing case Bushing TME-S033 ME0S33000000 8601
Cam Roller TME-5034 ME0534000000 8601
Take-up Lever Arm' Pin TME-5035 ME053S000000 8601
Holler Pin TME-5036 ME0536000000 8601
Take-up Lever Drive Gear TME-5037 ME0537000000 8601
Hexagon Nut M4 8601
Plain Washer M4 8601
Taper Pin 3P*15L 8601
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M4#4L SS820404TNOO 8601
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5*15L SS620515CC00 8601
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4#12L SS620412CC00 8601
Flat Fillister Head Screw M3*8L SS600308SD00 8601

Bearing Case Collar THE-5068 HE0555000000 8601

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw SS820508TN00 8601
Take-up Lever Drive Gear Cover TME-5072 ME0558000000 8601
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5*8L SS620508CC0O 8601
E-Ring E-6 8601

Take-up Lever Drive Lever Set TME-5031S ME0531S00000 8601
Cam Roller Set TME-5034S ME0534S00000 8601
Needle Bar Drive Shaft Bushing EF-5067 ME0529000000 8601
Jump Spring EF-5068 EF0530000000 8601
Spring Cradle Base EF-5069 EF0531000000 8601
Needle Bar Reciprocator EF-5070-1 EF0532000000 8601

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



^ — t/ ^ ̂ 2
06/21/89

TME A* -t/vxKlfr iH S8 )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN modi:

ME05-050 ± T gS n°p r ̂ Reciprocator Connecting Stud TME-5078 ME0540000000 8601
ME05-051 K ^ Round Head Screw 9/64*40*5.5L 8601

ME05-052 7, Y yi\' -7* }• Stopper Bracket EF-5072 EF0534000000 8601

ME05-053 XhvA» - Stopper EF-5071 EF0533000000 8601
ME05-054 ^  iJ Round Head Screw 9/64*40*I2L SM700912CC00 8601

ME05-055 'y' *>7* t7 ̂ Jump Set TME-5078S ME0540SOOOOO 8601

(

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



TME-600 NEEDLE BAR CASE E-6

TAMMM^
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



- s/' S t
06/21/89

TME A' -•y'/xh (lit IH M m )
sssss — = = = = — ̂ rssssssss

INDEX NO.

=75SS===SS

JAPANESE

;ZwS5sss5s:

ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
ss sss:

(

(

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

MEG6-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

ME06-

•000

■001
•002
•003
•001
•005
•006
•007
•008
-009
-010
•oil
012
013

•014
015
016
•017
018

019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046

047
048
049

(5-2BS)
A if - X

SI)«
X rf 3S 7^ r y i' a

-f K
¥ 'J^ ^ i''
^ z. y V V *r V h
A ft 7^ a h
l"- )l' ^ - 7s ±
A ft A- # yu h
i\¥i

it ± ®
7 X fl'
pypB>7

it

0 ij >

±,^ig
'P
T.^iS
ffi ® it

¥^h

X 7
i:S8
TSB
^ 7

A- *

^ 7
h /N* 7 ^ >

A* -

7

h R

X
X
X
X

X -

^ - X

iiLmtk
^77
7 - U

X V 7 7
V
V
n - 7 - -
K 3 a

)<. —
}<s -

'J^ % V
- -tL 7 Y

^ 7

X

y - JY T
- X

® te
ih ^ S/
«) ± «0 ^ 5/'

^ _

U - /I

NEEDLE BAR CASE (TYPE 5-2B)
Needle Bar Case (6 Needle)
Take-up Lever Shaft
Take-up Leyer ..
Take-up Lever Adjusting Bushing
Take-up Lever Positioning Bushing
Needle Bar Guide Rail
Flat Fillister Head Screw
Color Change Bracket
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Rail Case, Upper
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Needle Bar €-^-3"Y,"n*vBe.-<3fe-W8

Presser Foot Spring
Presser Foot

xn^ K

Needle Set Screw
Felt Packi'ng
Cushion Rubber
Needle Cramp
Flat Fillister Head Screw
0-Ring
Needle Bar Holding Spring
Upper Thread Guide
Middle Thread Guide
Lower Thread Guide
Face Plate Set Screw
Upper Thread Guide Bracket R
Flat Fillister Head Screw
Countersunk Head Screw
Guide Roller Base
Slide Roller
Top Cover
Face Plate
Truss Head Screw
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Thread Suspender Attaching Screw
Thread Suspender Disk
Thread Suspender Spring Presser
Thread Suspender Spring
Case Rail, Lower
P^Hositioning Base
Positioning Plate
Base Set Screw
Positioning Plate Set Screw
Plain Washer
Arm Rai1

Take-up Lever Guide Rail

EF-6001600
EF-6002600

EF-600.3
EF-6005
EF-6006
EF-6007600
9/64*40*5L
EF-6008
M4»20L
EF-6009600
M5»25L
EF-6011

EF-6068
EF-6014
EF-6017
EF-6025600
EF-6026300
EF-6042
9/64»40*8L
S-7
TME-6010
EF-6027600
EF-6028600
EF-6029600
9/64»40#6L
EF-6030R
M3*5L
M3«6L
EF-6032600
EF-6033600
EF-6034600
EF-6035600
9/64»40»6L
M5»6L
EF-6037
EF-6038
EF-6039
EF-6040
EF-5061600
EF-5057
EF-505a
EF-5059
EF-5062
M4
TME-5053600

EF060100####
EF060200####
EF0604000000

— 8601
NN 8601
NN 8601

apol
EF0605000000
EF0606000000
EF060700####
SM60O905CC00
EF0608L00000
SS620420CC00
EF060900####
SS620525CC00
EF06il000000

EF0614000000
EF0613000000
EF0615000000
EF062300####
EF062400####
EF0616000000
SM600908SC00

HE0601000000
EF062800####
EF062900####
EF063000####
SM200906CD00
EF0632R00000
SS410305SD00
SS110306SD00
EF063300####
EF055300####
EF063400####
EF063500####
SM010906SA00
SS82O506TNOO
EF0636000000
EF0637000000
EF0638000000
EF0639000000
EF061000####
EF0543000000
EF0544000000
EF0545000000
EF0546000000

ME054500####

8601
8601

NN 8601
8601
8601
8601

NN 8601
8601
8601

8601
8601
8601

NN 8601
NN 8601

8601
8601
8601
8601

NN 8601
NN 8601
NN 8601

8601
8601
8601
8601

NN 8601
NN 8601
NN 8601
NN 8601

8601
8601
8601
8601
8601
8601

NN 8601
8601
8601
8601
8601
8601

NN 8601

TME-5056600 ME054700#### NN 8601

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



06/21/89

THE A*-7';7h(|f| la ftg )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY

ME06-050 Xntf ̂ K±^R
ME06-051 ^ K ± ̂ L
Ji£06'>052 ^ ih >^5'''
ME06-053 A- {f vi'i'-
ME06-054 xy '} y y y
ME06-055 2p ^ 5;
ME06-056

ME06-057 sp/Jx ̂  j;
ME06-058 ±^.My y y hi
ME06-059

ME06-060 t ̂ i^T-yyA' -
ME06-061 if ̂ 9'^
ME06-062 5p^jN4i'-
ME06-063A 9-yj'B>5A* -( 2mm)
ME06-063B -( 1mm )
ME06-064 ±TgBa»•'^^•^SR
ME06-065 ± T SB a L

Take-iip Lever Guide Rail Base
Take-up Lever Guide Rail Base

Spring Set Screw
Spring Shoe Washer

Spring Pin
Flat Fillister Head Screw

Flat Fillister Head Screw

Flat Fillister Head Screw

Upper Thread Guide Bracket L

Presser Foot Adjusting Rubber
Upper Dead Point Stopper
Needle Bar Connecting Stud
Flat Fillister Head Screw

Cushion Rubber (2mm)
Cushion Rubber (1mm)
Reciprocator Guide Plate R

Reciprocator Guide Plate L

TME-5057600 ME0548R0#### NN 8601

TME-5058600 ME0548LQ#### NN 8601

EF-6067 EF0620000000 8601

EF-6066 EF0619000000 8601

3P*15L 8601

11/64»40*12L SM601112SC00 8601

11/64#40*10L SM601110SC00 8601

9/64»4Q#4L SS600303SC00 8601

EF0632L00000 8601

EF-6062600 EF062500#### NN 8601

EF-6Q53 EF-061700 8601

EF-6012 EF0612000000 8601

9/64#40*10L SM6OO91OCC0O 8601

EF-G069 EF062600#### NN 8601

EF-6070 EF062700#### NN 8601

TME-5054 ME0546R00000 8601

TME-5055 HE0546LOOOOO 8601

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



TME-600 Y-COORDINATE DRIVE SYSTEM E-7

@-1

@— ^

A
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



- 5/' S ̂
06/21/89

TME A'--y';7K|Jr IH Kg )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

ME07-

•000

•001

•002

•003

•004

•005

■006
•007
•008
■009
■010
■Oil
•012
013
014

■015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049

7, r y ir
9  ̂ —

'y y -v —

¥ 7 »y 5/ ■Y' —
A  h
A ft h
ispj; 3 > h
- u - -fe »y h

T - ys* - f >
A 5^
jp 7 J/ _
A - P — Hr 'y h
- - K yp -7 -
¥ A
A ft A 'K yp h
NO. 1 3 a
A ft A A yp h

u-a
t  ̂ - X
AftA#'"Kyp h

- yp §
A ft A yp h

11^ A jy
¥ 7 »y -v- —

f y y a y m 7* -v-
ISEffl7^-AU'-yPA

my u-A u-yPB
yy *} y y y
mm h-yr&ft

T-yyayy-'j-f^y
E 'j yy
A ft yp h

m^o mm
mjio m^
o p m ±ib^ y

yp h yMf 5 fti
JS1® IS yp h
Jg y\* yp X ^ -
mmmy ^ yh a
miis&y y hB
mm y h'yr^-x

ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODll

Y-AXIT^ nPfVP' ^VQTPM ........ 8601j rtiv xXO I^IvXVJS* OZOl Cin — " — " — — — " — •

Spring Washer M8 8601
Plain Washer M8 8601
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8*30L SS620830CC00 8601

8601
Spring Washer MIO 8601
Plain Washer MIO 8601
Hexagon Nut MIO 8601
Hexagon Nut M8 8601
15mm Dia. Joint EF-8039 8601
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M6#6L 8601
Taper Pin 4P#25L 8601
Wood Screw 5P*15L 8601
Plain Washer M4 8601
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5»5L SS820505TN00 8601
Needle Collar EF-2009 EF0208000000 8601
Flat Fillister Head Screw M4»10L SS600410CC00 8601
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4*10L SS620410CC00 8601
No.1 Roller EF-5033 EF0709S00000 8601
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8*15L SS620815CC00 8601
Y-axis Driver Frame TME-7001 8601
Motor Base TME-7003 8601
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8»40L SS620840CC00 8601

8601
8601

Rail Holder TME-7006 ME0706000000 8601
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4*15L SS620415CC00 8601
Y-axis Driver Connecting Plate TME-7007 8601
Countersunk Head Screw M4»8L SS110408SD00 8601
Plain Washer M3 8601
Driver-side Timing Pulley EF-7005 EF0705000000 8601
Tension-side Timing Pulley EF-7006 EF0706000000 8601
Y-axis Frame Rail A EF-7003-1 EF0703A00000 8601
Y-axis Frame Rail B EF-7003-2 EF0703B00000 8601
Spring Pin 4P»10L 8601
Y-axis Safety Stopper EF-7029 EF-7029XX 8601
Round Head Screw M3»10L 8601
Tension Pulley Pin EF-7007 EF-7007XX 8601
E-Ring E-10 8601
Hexagon Bolt M4»35L 8601
Rail Spacer EF-7013 EF0716A00000 8601
Y-axis Driver Plate, Rear TME-7009 8601
Y-axis Driver Plate, Front TME-7010 ME0710000000 8601
Roller Set Screw EF-7015 EF0710000000 8601
Belt Catcher Plate EF-7008 8601
Y-axis Drive Belt TlO-25-95 T10025012000 8601
Y-axis Pulse Motor AD-OIO-OIGTP 8601
Y-axis Drive Shaft A TME-8028 MM 8601
Y-axis Drive Shaft B TME-8029 MM 8601
Y-axis Safety Stop Base EF-7025-2 8601

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



s ̂
06/21/89

TME IB )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY

(

ME07-050 7n niK /I' Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4*8L SS620408CC00 8601
ME07-051 v h X -f V ^ - X Limit Switch Base EF-7026 8601
ME07-052 A Round Head Screw M3#12L 8601
ME07-053 1^1^ V V 5 Adjusting Knob EF-7028 EG0731000000 8601
ME07-054 5 V h X V Limit Switch V-IO-IB MS6601000000 8601
ME07-055 V - L Lengthwise Rail, Front L TME-7005-2 ME0705L00000 8601
ME07-056 m V - m R Lengthwise Rail, Front R TME-7005-1 ME0705R000a0 8601
ME07-057 u D ffl ;V K Roller Guide EF-7051 EF0725000000 8601
ME07-058 u n m 9 •Y — Roller Washer EF-7052 EF0726000000 8601
ME07-059 21 0 8!I ■fe »y h Y-axis Driver Plate, Front Set TME-7010S ME0710S00000 8601
ME07-060 - K 7 > if Needle Bearing TLA1812 TLA018120000 8601
ME07-061

— - K 7 y > if Needle Bearing TLA1210 TLA012100000 8601

(

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



TME-600 X-COORDINATE DRIVE SYSTEM E-8

ISl
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



- 2/' S ̂
06/21/89

TME A«-'y';xh(ifr 10 )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE

(

(

ME08-

MEGS-

ME08-

MEGS-

MEGS-

MEGS-

MEGS-

MEGS-

MEGS-

MEGS-

MEG8-

MEG8-

MEG8-

MEG8-

ME08-

MEGS-

MEOS-

MEG8-

ME08-

MEGS-

MEG8-

MEG8-

MEG8-

MEG8-

ME08-

MEG8-

MEOS-

ME08-

MEGS-

MEG8-

ME08-

MEG8-

MEGS-

MEG8-

MEGS-

MEG8-

MEGS-

MEG8-

ME08-

MEGS-

ME08-

MEG8-

ME08-

MEG8-

MEGS-

MEG8-

-GGG

■GGl
-GG2
•0G3
■GG4
■GG5
•GG6
■GG7
•GG8
■GG9
•GIG
Gil
G12
G13
G14
G15
G16
G17
G18
G19
02G
G21
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
G3G
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045

X
7.7* nvl/t-

¥ 7 —
A ^ '-X h

X T
¥ 7
A
A

~

Jj£ 9
-

y
V
t
i-
D

D
- - K ;i/ ;<7
¥  ̂
A ft A^
NO. 1 3 n
A ft A ^ ̂
■t — — ■K
A ft A

2/^7
2^ -V —
»y h
.y H
_ -fe
1/ ^ —
- -fe ,y

«y 2/ -v^ —

h

V

y y

gg fij tl 7* -y-
f y y 3 y M 7* -y-
X 7* y > y tr >
Tyyayy—'j — f^y
E ij yy
A ft Jj* h
3 D ± S) 2?

7P h /N "9" 5 tS

Him 7 1/ - A
Him 7 y-M.
N0.3JJI 0 tSffl
^ sg fit! ;p h

ffl /N* ;p X ^
y ^ 7

h
A ft A#^ 7

7 h X -r
n 7 v 5

3p /J\ ^ 5;
y 5 »y h X 'f »y f-
15P$; 3 -f > P
- _ K ;p ^ 7 y > y
- - K ;P ^ 7 y > y

y - jv A
y - B
t: >

- 7 -
h
7 y ̂  - X
y > y
.y f- ✓< _ X

ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIl

nftrvw ^v<?TPM 8601/V 1 Q vfvX V Ci 0 Z 0 1 XLrl

Spring Washer M8 8601

Plain Washer MS 8601

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8*30L SS620830CC00 8601

8601

Spring Washer MIO 8601

Plain Washer MIO 8601

Hexagon Nut MIO 8601

Hexagon Nut M8 8601

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M6#6L SS820606TN00 8601

Plain Washer M4 8601

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5*5L SS82O5O5TNO0 8601

Needle Collar EF-2009 EF0208000000 8601

Flat Fillister Head Screw M4*10L SS600410SC00 8601

Hexagon Socket Head Bearing M4«10L SS620410CC00 8601

No.1 Roller EF-5033 EF0709S00000 8601

Hexagon Socket Head Bearing M8*15L SS620815CC00 8601

Motor Base TME-7003 8601

Hexagon Socket Head Bearing M8*40L SS620840CC00 8601

8601

Driver-side Timing Pulley EF-7005 EF0705000000 8601

Tension-side Timing Pulley EF-7006 EF0706000000 8601

Spring Pin 4P*10L 8601

Tension Pulley Pin
E-Ring '

EF-7007 8601

E-10 8601

Hexagon Bolt M4#35L SS620435CC00 8601
Roller Set Screw EF-7015 EF0710000000 8601

Belt Catcher Plate EF-7008 EF-070800 8601

X-axis Driver Frame TME-7002 MM 8601
X-axis Safety Stopper EF-7030 8601

X-axis Driver Plate TME-7004 8601

X-axis Frame Rail A EF-7004-1 EF0704A0*#»» MM 8601

X-axis Frame Rail B EF-7004-2 EF0704B0##** MM 8601

No.3 Driver Plate Pin TME-7008 8601

X-axis Drive Belt TlO-25 T1002500##*# MM 8601

X-axis Pulse Motor AD-OIO-OIORP 8601

X-axis Driive Shaft TME-8027 8601

X-axis Safety Stop Base EF-7025-1 8601

Hexagon Socket Head Bearing M4#8L SS620408CC00 8601

Limit Switch Base EF-7026 8601

Adjusting Knob EF-7028 EG0731000000 8601

Flat Fillister Head Screw M3*12L 8601

Limit Switch V-IO-IB MS6601000000 8601

15mm Dia. Joint EF-8039 8601

Needle Bearing TLA1210 TLA012100000 8601

Needle Bearing TLA1812 TLA018120000 8601

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



TME-600 TENSION BASE E-9

9

Hi

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



— i/ S ̂
06/21/89

THE A»-'y';7K»r ig flB )

INDEX NO, JAPANESE ENGLISH

(

(

MEU9-000

ME09-001

ME09-002 h -7 X /Jn
ME09-003 jp 7 ^ _

ME09-004 A i/ ̂  V
ME09-005 ira ^ .Cv ̂
ME09-006

ME09-007 y X )i' h 'y
ME09-008 0  ̂ M
NE09-009 A - M
ME09-010 ® 0 y"? ̂
ME09-011 ^ ^
ME09-012 33 S ̂
ME09-013 A ̂  8)
ME09-OI4 m IB) ̂  m
ME09-015 .4; iilBJ ̂  »
ME09-016

ME09-017

ME09-018 IS«) tr >'
ME09-019

ME09-020 ¥ ^ y
ME09-021

ME09-022

ME09-023 S A' ̂
ME09-024 w- y y 'y ̂  -
ME09-025 T\ t y h
ME09-026

ME09-027 A ̂ h
ME09-028 ^ y ''j i/ —
ME09-029 IS ;<7 -7 -
ME09-030 - P - -fe 7 h
ME09-031

ME09-032 g ffl IS /N' ̂
ME09-033 lOPA y -
ME09-034 y y h A
ME09-035 IS -v 7 h B
ME09-036 10P7 3 -f > h
ME09-037 - u - -fe v
ME09-038 T - /N* - ki* >
ME09-039 NO. IIK S ̂ - X

ME09-040 N0.2IS S ̂ - X

ME09-041 NO. 1|M S ̂ -
HE09-042 N0.2i^S^;<7A-
ME09-043

ME09-044

ME09-045

ME09-046 ¥ ^ y
ME09-047

ME09-048 ^  il |g
ME09-049 IS ^ h /i-

TENSION BASE

Tension Base

Truss Head Screw

Plain Washer

Slotted Screw

Tension Stud lAUQ »
Insulation Plate

Felt Packing
Rotary Tension Disk

Tension Collar

Thread Take-up Spring -n
Tension Spring
Adjusting Screw
Spring Hook

Thread Course Tension Disk

Thread Course Tension Stud

Thread Course Thread Guide

Thread Course Tension Spring
Tension Release Pin

Flat Fillister Head Screw
Tension Base Card (PC Board)
Round Head Screw

Contact Point Spring
Plain Washer

Hexagon Nut
Tension Release Shaft Bearing Case
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Plain Washer

Tension Release Collar

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw

Contact Point Plate Spring .
10mm Dia. Collar

Tension Release Shaft A

Tension Release Shaft B

10mm Dia. Joint

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw

Taper Pin

No.l Tension Base Foundation Plate

NO.2 Tension Base Foundation Plate

No.l Tension Base Cover

No.2 Tension Base Cover

Tension Base Side Cover

Round Head Screw

Tension Base Bearing Case
Flat Fillister Head Screw

Tension Base Front Cover

Tension Release Connecting Timing Belt
Tension Release Belt Cover

PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIl

EF-9001600 EF090100#### NN

8601

8601

9/64»40*8L SM010908SAO0 8601

M4 8601

9/64»40*5L SM800905TN00 8601

EF-9002 EF0902000000 8601

EF-9003 EF0903000000 8601

EF-9004 EF0904000000 8601

EF-9005 EF0905000000 8601

EF-9006 EF0906000000 8601

EF-9007 EF0907000000 8601

'EF-9008 EF0908000000 8601

EF-9009 EF0909000000 8601

EF-9010 EF0910000000 8601

EF-9045 EF0913000000 8601

EF-9046 EF0914000000 8601

••EF-9044 EF0912000000 8601

EF-9047 EF0915000000 8601

EF-9011 EF0911000000 8601

8601

9/64*40»5L SM010906SA00 8601

EF-9014 EF7201000000 8601

M3*5L SS410305SD00 8601

EF-9015 EF0919000000 8601

M3 8601

M3 8601

EF-9016 8601

M5*10L SS620510CC00 8601

M5 8601

EF-9017 8601

M4*5L SS820405TN00 8601

8601

EF-9019 EF0948S00000 8601

EF-9020 EF0924000000 8601

TME-8030 ME0813A0**** MM 8601

TME-8031 ME0813B0****- MM 8601

EF-8041 EF0826000000 8601

M6»4L SS820604TN00 8601

3P*18L 8601

TME-9002 ME090200*»»# MM 8601

TME-9003 ME090300**»* MM 8601

TME-9004 ME090400**»» MM 8601

TME-9005 ME090500»»## MM 8601

EF-9025 EF0928AOOOOO 8601

M4*5L SS4104O5SD00 8601

EF-9026 EF0929A0#### NN 8601

M4»10L 8601

EF-9027 EF093OAOOO0O 8601

TME-9010 ME0910000000 8601

TME-9008 8601

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



^  S ̂
06/21/89

TME IB )

(

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODII

ME09-050 - ̂ - X Cover Base TME-9009 ME0909000000 8601
ME09-051 n Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4»5L SS620405CC 8601
ME09-052 ^^) ffl 7* - y - Tension Release Driven Pulley EF-4024 EF0945000000 8601
ME09-053

— O — "fe »y h Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5*6L SS820506TN00 8601
ME09-054 hm^T y y a ytvY Belt Joint Tension Nut EF-9034 EF0934000000 8601
ME09-055 hm^m^a R Belt Joint Fixture R EF-9035 EF0935R00000 8601
ME09-056 ^ ;i/ ft L Belt Joint Fixture L EF-9036 EF0935L00000 8601
ME09-057 A n i- V h Hexagon Nut M4:& 8601
ME09-058 A ft^ y h Hexagon Nut M4& 8601
ME09-059 ^ V Flat Fillister Head Screw M3*8L 8601
ME09-060 ^ V Flat Fillister Head Screw M3*12L 8601
ME09-061 — K  r y 7 y Needle Bearing HKlOlO HKOIOIOOOOOO 8601
ME09-062 h y X  ̂ Truss Head Screw 9/64#40*5L SM010905SA00 8601
ME09-063 m ̂ Tension Base Lower Thread Guide EF-9013600 EF091600#### NN 8601

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



TIVIE-600 FRAME E-IO

T~(§)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



(

^ - j; S ̂
06/21/89

TME IB R8 )

INDEX NO, JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY

MElO-000 m EMBROIDERY FRAME 8601
MElO-001 if jL Frame Sash, Rear TME-8038-1 ME030100#*** MM 8601
MElO-002 5/ a. Frame Sash, Front TME-8038-2 ME030200**** MM 8601
MElO-003 ■9- 5/ a Frame Sash, Lengthwise A TME-8038-3 ME0303A00000 8601
MElO-004 •9" 'y 2^ a ^IS B Frame Sash, Lengthwise B TME-8038-4 ME0303B00000 8601
MElO-005 IS ds 3 - - R Main Gear Box-side Corner R EF-3042 ME03O4R0O000 8601
MElO-006 IS ®I 3 - •f - L Main Gear Box-side Corner L EF-3043 ME0304L00000 8601
MElO-007 ^ (H 3 - i- - Counter Gear Box-side Corner EF-3044 ME0305000000 8601
MElO-008 IS If 'y 2/ a 1/ - Y-axis Sash Rail EF-3045 ME0306000000 8601
MElO-009 ^  'y 2/ a 1/ - )V X-axis Sash Rail EF-3045 ME030700«4:«« MM 8601
MElO-010 Round Head Screw M5*8L SS410508SD00 8601
MElO-011 Round Head Screw M5*12L SS410512SD00 8601
ME10-G12 A ^ -y h Hexagon Nut MS 8601
MElO-013 $'j a «g a mm if Embroidery Space Indicator TME-8058 ME0314000000 8601
MElO-014 h 7 X 2/ Truss Head Screw M5#8L SS010508SD00 8601
MElO-015 NO. 17 X X h No.l Felt EF-3034 ME0308000000 8601
MElO-016 NO.27 X No.2 Felt, EF-3035 ME0309000000 8601
MElO-017 NO.37 X X b No.3 Felt EF-3036 ME0310000000 8601
MElO-018 »y 2/ a Border Frame Crosswise Sash, Rear TME-8039-1 ME031100#»»# MM 8601
MElO-019 1f 7 2^ X Border Frame Crosswise Sash, Front TME-8039-2 ME031200##»# MM 8601
MElO-020" BR^m 7 2/ a A Border Frame Lengthwise Sash A TME-8040-1 ME0313A00000 8601
MElO-021 if 7 2^ X B Border Frame Lengthwise Sash B TME-8040-2 ME0313B00000 8601
MElO-022 A  /-K ;i/ h Hexagon Bolt M4*8L SS930408SD00 8601
MElO-023 n — U «y h Knurled Screw EF-3046 EF0303000000 8601
MElO-024 A ^1 9- 7 h Hexagon Nut M4 8601

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



©
 ©
 ©

1
0
0
0
 
©
©
©
©
 
©

m o o 2 H J
)
O r 0
0
o X m

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



(

^  S 1
06/21/89

TME A'-'!'v;^K8r IH MRS )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY

MEll-000 control box ~ 8601
MEll-001 -/yxa-vh Control Box Unit BCl EF5100000000 8601
MEll-002 g ® 'y ^ Card Rack BC2 8601
MEll-003 V S/ > S Machine Card BC3 EF5101000000 8601
MEll-004 T ̂  aj 3 > h O — ;L ̂  |g UTC Control Card TD-001312 UT5001000000 8601
MEl 1-005 ^ V—S® Meraoryn Card BC5 EF5102000000 8601
MEll-006 f—^'7'o-trXSIS Data Process Card bC6 EF5103010000 8601
MEl 1-007 PTR Connector BC7 8601
MEl 1-008 PTRfflnv-irV h PTR Receptacle BC8 8601
MEl 1-009 7 7 > Fan BC9 8601
MEll-010 ^ JS 3L — «y h Power Supply Unit CCl 8601
MEll-011 DC Stabilizer CC9 8601
MEll-012

MEll-013 — »yHr77'y Mother Board Assembly 8601
MEll-014 Noise Filter BCIO 8601
MEll-015 '^•<7, Screw with Spring Washer M4#8L 8601
MEll-016 tfj M Front Lid 8601
MEll-017 SS Rear Lid 8601
MEll-018 ayhn-A'd;'' ^ Control Box Top Lid 8601

(

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



TME POWER SUPPLY ENCLOSURE E-1 2

(

(D

®>

nynn
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



(

06/21/89

THE IB jkt Rg )

INDEX NO, JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY

ME12-000

ME12-001

ME12-002

ME12-003

ME12-004

ME12-005

ME12-006

ME12-007

ME12-008

ME12-009

ME12-010

ME12-011

ME12-012

ME12-013

ME12-014

ME12-015

ME12-016

ME12-017

ME12-018

ME12-019

ME12-020

ME12-023

ME12-024

ME12-025

ME12-026

ME12-027

^ SjS' vfX(5-2S )

7' L-»-

Y-J'* 77* V-A* -

Y-J'* 77* V-A* -

7a-X*

7a-X*

7a-X*

7a-X*

7a-X*

9' -ft-r X9y9

9' 7>9v9

:i%99-

3*99-

5-J'* B-fVlg «
7»'5^ Jg3>7'* >Y-

g?3>T* >Y-
•;i/-

l/t7* 991^

i'* -Yt-h* Xi'vf

7a-X*

7a-X*

POWER SUPPLY BOX (TYPE 5-2)
Power Supply Box
No Fuse Breaker

Electro-magnetic Switch
Surge Absorber
Surge Absorber
Fuse

Fuse

Fuse

Fuse

Fuse

Diode Stack

Diode Stack

Connector

Connector

5-Joint Card

Alminium Electrolytic Condenser
Alminium Electrolytic Condenser
Relay
Fan Motor

Receptacle
Alminium Electrolytic Condenser
Diode Stack

Fuse

Fuse

Porcelain Enameled Resistor

EF-560000 EF5600000000

PA5002100000

PA5002500000

PA5002A00000

PA5002200000

PA5002500000

EF5601000000

PA5002100000

PA5002A00000

- 8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

8601

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



TME DRIVER BOX E-1 3

(

(D

WAJUmA
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



(

^ - 2/ S ̂
06/21/89

TME Ifl )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY

ME13-000 h- -4:- y{>7.(5-2m ) — DRIVER BOX (TYPE 5-2) -- 8601
ME13-001 h' y-<tV vf X Driver Box EF5400000000 8601

ME13-002 7T> Fan 8601

ME13-003 t* yhv'jy Varistor 8601

ME13-004 3>f* >Y- Condenser 8601

ME13-005 tK Porcelain Enameled Resistor 8601
MEl3-006 Recti fier 8601

ME13-007 Power Supply Transformer 8601

ME13-008 71-X" Fuse PA5001A00000 8601

ME13-009 7a-X* Fuse PA5002200000 8601

ME13-0I0 Power Supply Connector 8601

ME13-011 ® fiiarvh Drive Unit EF5401000000 8601

ME13-012 |g Control Card (PC Board) EF5402000000 8601

ME13-013 S |g Amp. Card EF5403000000 8601

ME13-014 favrC - PET Chopper FET 8601
ME13-015 10 7.9- Phase Transistor 8601

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



TME MAIN SHAFT MOTOR CONTROL BOX E-1 4

^3^

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



^  1
0(5/21/89

TME IH )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY

ME14-000 Z qB - 5^ - /-K «y ^ X -- Z-MOTOR CONTROL BOX — 8601
ME14-001 3jfJ ^ SS 4: Control Box Main Body SCI EF620i000000 8601
ME14-002 Control Card SC2 EF6202000000 8601

ME14-003 JS Jn S Reverse-phase Detecting Card (PC Board) SC3 EF6203000000 8601
ME14-004 h 7 > X Transformer SC4 8601
ME14-005 m Lid SC5 8601
ME14-006 Screw with Spring Washer M4»8L 8601
ME14-007 8At3.-X 8AFuse PA5011800000 8601

(

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



TME SERIES BAR SWITCH BOX E-1 5

(

(

0

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



I

06/21/89

TME 10 M )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY

MEl5-000 A - X -f 'y f- ^ X BAR SWITCH BOX -- 8601
ME15-001 /N'— X -f »y f- ^ X Bar Switch Box EF-8185 MS5800000000 8601
ME15-002 '/ 5 'y h X -f 'y 5^ Limit Switch Z-15GW22-B 8601
ME15-003 7"'y a. Bushing EF-8189 EG1107000000 8601
ME15-004 •; 5 7 h X -f 7 K 7 7' Limit Switch Dog EF-8186 EG1104000000 8601
MEl5-005 — D — "fe »y h Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5*6L SS820508TN00 8601
ME15-006 ^ _ Spacer EF-8187 EGl 105000000 8601
ME15-007 Return Spring EF-8188 EG1106000000 8601
ME15-008 Connector EF-8189 EF-110700 8601

(

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




